

QUESTIONS FOR THE CABINET OR CHAIR UNDER STANDING ORDER NO 17.

CITY COUNCIL MEETING – 8 DECEMBER 2020

QUESTION NO 1

FROM: COUNCILLOR TERRY NORTON

TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR CULTURE, LEISURE AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COUNCILLOR STEVE PITT

What budget cuts have or will be made to cover the £750,000 shortfall left by the administration's inability to secure a sponsorship deal for the Spinnaker Tower?

QUESTION NO 2

FROM: COUNCILLOR GRAHAM HEANEY

TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR TRAFFIC AND TRANSPORTATION COUNCILLOR LYNNE STAGG

"What is the current status of the Council cycling near miss reporting tool since it was made permanent and is the data shared with stakeholders ?".

QUESTION NO 3

FROM: COUNCILLOR TOM COLES

TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR ENVIRONMENT & CLIMATE CHANGE COUNCILLOR DAVE ASHMORE

Can the Cabinet Member provide an update on the Food Waste trial in the north of Fratton and confirm when this will be rolled out to the rest of the ward?

QUESTION NO 4

FROM: COUNCILLOR HANNAH HOCKADAY

TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR ENVIRONMENT & CLIMATE CHANGE COUNCILLOR DAVE ASHMORE

Could the cabinet member advise us of what they are doing to resolve the issue of continual flooding during heavy rain, of the highway in Cosham at Salisbury Road / Knowsley Road and Lonsdale Road?

QUESTION NO 5

FROM: COUNCILLOR SCOTT PAYTER-HARRIS

TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR TRAFFIC AND TRANSPORTATION COUNCILLOR LYNNE STAGG

Is the cabinet member fully committed to the continued greening of the streets in the city?

QUESTION NO 6

FROM: COUNCILLOR CLAIRE UDY

TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR CULTURE, LEISURE AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COUNCILLOR STEVE PITT

"Can the Cabinet Member confirm whether or not the council is the freeholder to the building where 279 Commercial Road resides?"

QUESTION NO 7

FROM: COUNCILLOR CAL CORKERY

TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR HOUSING AND HOMELESSNESS COUNCILLOR DARREN SANDERS

"Will the Cabinet Member for Housing commit to ensuring Landport Community Garden remains open as a resource for local residents?"